| DISTRIBUTION:
S v e e e e e Licensee _ ..
‘ ‘ ‘ ;File
. " PDR
.’a' 3 -, h CO
' . 0GC
\
. Pocket No. 50-220/ oc
. Indemnity
Desk
MAR 1 1972 LJohnson, SLR

lliagara Mohawk Power Corporation
* ATTN: Mr., E. R, Inderbitzin, Supervisor
System Insurance Departwment
300 Erie Boulevard West
= Syracuse, New York 13202

Gcnt:lemen.

We are enclosing herewith an amondment to your indemnity agrecment
reflecting the amendment to 10 CFR Part 140, ''Financial Protection
Requirements and Indemnity Agrecnents,” effective March 1, 1972.-

" The amendment to Part 140, a copy of which is also enclosed, gives
effeet to the recent increagse from $82 million to $95 million in
available nuclear energy liability insurance provided by Nuclear
Energy Licbility Insurance Assoclation and Mutual Atomic Inergy
Liasbility Underwriters.

Ve will appteciaté your indicating your acceptance of the amendmont
to your indemmity agreement in the space provided and returning one
's:lgned copy. I£ you have any questions about the forago_ing, please |

let Imm’ » " *
Sincerely,
Jeromns RpTivintuy .
7 . —_—-‘——-—‘*
A " Jeroma Saltznan, Chief ‘
Indemnity dnd Ewport Control Branch -~
Division of State and
Licensea Relatlons
Enclosures:

1. Azendnent to Indemnity Agreemont
2. Arendment to 10 CFR 140

.. CRESS SLR E
- 13061, ROBE> [~
T3062,SUR}1§M JS an:dp

2/15/ 3R ..z//,é,/” . -

Form AEC-318 (Rev. 9-53) AECM 0240 U, S GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 1071 =446 =154




= - i ' i
=
r | | | ) -
\\ |
L ’
‘ ,
: - |
- Lt —— i - | ’-
L3
k .
:
.
- = . B
*
‘ . " - |
o
.
- .
i :
El = ‘ | |
1
r B 2 ’ ) - |
) » & l -
b .Y
| ‘
‘ | | . Y ,\‘.
\ W ’
£y - - e A o
» L N K
| h—" l
. ' | | “
- ) ’ a :
.
-
.
« . '
4 T o * -
.
» v e
..
. * ”
. P :
| } Coe
‘ .
. P ‘ o
» LIS




N n . -
¥ / - ’; N . = -
F ‘ ® (]

. AMENDMENT NO. 6 TO INDEMNITY AGREEMENT NO. B~35

: Effective March 1, 1972, Indemmity Agreement Ho., 13-36 between Niagara
x Mohawk Powar Corporation and the Atordc Tnergy COmmlssion, dated
‘ August 16, 1967, as awended, :Ls hereby furt:her arended as follows:

Article 1II, Paragraph 8(8) 1s arended by deleting the amowmt
863,550, 000" wherever 1t appears and subatitut:ing therefor
the amount "$73,625,000,"

S Article II, Paragraph 8(b) is amended by deleting the amount
o '318,450,000" wherover it appears and substituting therefor
the amount *'$21, 375,000." : . ,
Article IX, Paragraph 8(c) is smended by deleting the amount ‘
£ 582 000,000" vherever it appears and aubstit.uting therefor
) the amount "$95,000,000."

s : Article III, Paragreph 4(b)(2) is amended by deleting the
amount "$82 000,000" and substitut:ing therefor the apount
1$95,000, 000."

Iten 2a. of the At.tachment: to the indemity agreecmont is deletcd
in its entirety and the following sub..t:itul.ad therefor: ;

Iten 2 ~ Amount: of financial protection

a. § 1,000,000 (From 12:01 a.m., August 16, 1967, to
12:00 nidnight, August: 21, 1969, :I.nclusive)
"~ $82,000,000 (From 12:01 a.Mm. 5 -August 22, 1969, to
: - 12:00 midnight, I’cbruary 29, 1972, :!.nclusive)
$95,000,000 (From 12:01 a.m., March 1, 1972).

FOR THE UNITED STATES ATOMIC EMERGY COIMISSION

DISTRIBUTION:
Licensee (2 origs.)
Jeroma Szl » © oot UFile ¢ c
' ' PDR
Jexome Saltzman, Chief o
Indemnity and Expoxt Control Branch 0GC
Division of State and Licensce Relations ocC
- ‘ o . Indemnity e
‘ S : ! Desk
Accepted ' , 1972
CRESS g, [SLR [

" T3114, RO7 HTAGARA HOUNTZ DOV 'ER CORPORATI(N
"T3061, RQ&Nmpr JSaXtZman:dp
2/16/72 2/l 172

DATE b |..... e pa———

S R
2

" Form AEC-318 (Rev. 9-53) AECM 0240 ¥ U, S, GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE: 1971 446 =184



.
.
v
-
[
i
»

[

.

. o=
.
v

.
.
v

.

.

PN
L

o

-

5

.

]

-
o+
»
>
v
&
.
"
.
w
-
-
e
»
.

-
u
‘o .
" A
' e
= v
.
LI
e
[y
- » .
A .
s
.
A -
e o
fl FI
. 4
<
T "
i
- e

EALS

W
)
.
“
-
]
s
»
LY
«
.
LPRA
.




